Minnesota law.
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Sec. 8. That the County Boards of Equalization for ueetng of Soard
said counties, shall meet on the first Tuesday of Sep- of Equatisation
tember, 1868, for the purpose of equalizing the assess- —lor whatpur
ments for the years 1862 and 1868, in said counties. ™™

Seoc. 4. That all the taxes for 1862, in said counties, reces now ca-
ghall bLe assessed, levied and collected at the time and in tectea
the manner as the taxzes for 1863, in said counties.

Beec. 5. That all the §enera1 laws in this State relat-
ing to the assessment and taxation of property, and the An general aws
levy of taxes thereon, as well as to the duties of County teremsiaiafall
Auditors and County Treasurers, shall be and remain in *™*
full force and operation in said counties, as far as the
same are not repealed or modified by this act.

Src. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and afterits passage.

Approved, March 4, 1863.

CHAPTER XXIII

An Act to Legalize and Confirm the Taw levied in
Houston County, for counly purposes, for ths year
1862, by the Commissioners of said county, and to
authorize the collection of the same.

Bscriox 1. Tax lenried dby Board of Connty Commissioners for year 1862, iy hersby
conilrmed.
4. Duty of the proper officers for the collection of taxen.

8. For what purpnae the excess t0 be used.
#. When act totake effect.

Bait enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. That the action of the Board of County
Commissioners of Honston County, in levying a tax of :&“ﬂ;ﬁ;"
five mills on the dollar valaation of all the taxable pro-

erty in said county for the year 1862, is hereby legal-
ed and confirmed.
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Dutyof collecter  BEO, 4. The proper officers for the collection of state,

of taxes

county, town, road, special, school, and all other taxes,
are hereby authorized to proceed to collect the taxes
mentioned in section one of this act, in the same manner
and with the samne powers and restrictions, as is con-
ferred upon them for the collection of other taxes.

Forwhatpurpase  SEC, 8. The excess of tax levied as stated in section

Powers of the
Board of Jom-

one of thie act, over and above that which was hereto-
fore anthorized by law, to wit: two (2) mills on the
dollar valnation, shall bo uged for the exclusive purpose
of defraying and cancelling the indebtedness of said
county, and for no other purpose. )

Sec. 4. This act shalf, e effect from and after its
passage. .

Approved, March 4, 1868,

CHAPTER XXIV.

An Aot reletive to Tazes in Houston County for Counly
Durposes.

BEcrioX 1. Pawers of the Board of Qommissioners.
2. Amthorized to levy a tux for extingnishment of the indebtedness of sald
county,
8. Rtepeul of acts Inconslstent with this act.
4. When act to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

BSecrion 1. The Board of Commissioners for Houston
County are hereby anthorized and empowered to levy
in each and every year a tax sufficient to defray the
expenses of the county for the current year; Provided,
That in no one year shall a tax be levied greater thaa
three and a half mills on each dollar’s valuation of the
real and personal property subject to taxation in said
county ; .lg-ovided Jurther, that the said Commissionenrs
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